a) Dynamized
Technologies s.a.

Declaration of conformity of the Biodynamizer®

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:
Manufacturer's Name: S.A. Dynamized Technologies
Complete address:  Sentier Muraes 10

14400 Braine le Chateau

Belgium

Declare that the device described below:

BIODYNAMIZER (water dynamizer)

Complies with the following provisions:

« The Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of October 27, 2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into
contact with foodstuffs,

« The European Directive 97/23 / EC concerning equipment under pressure,

« The Belgian agro-food standards from Annex 2 of the “Circular relating to water
quality control in the foodstuffs sector” (AFSCA Belgian control authority), as
well as drinking water standards from Annex XXXI of the Water Code fixing the
parameters for monitoring drinking water (based upon the study of the Cebedeau
laboratory carried out on 10/27/2019 on the release of copper, zinc and silver,
which are the metals in contact with drinking water in the Biodynamizer).

« EU origin: The Biodynamizer is assembled in Belgium. All parts or parts of the
Biodynamizer (metallic, magnetic and mineral) have been delivered, produced,
manufactured, assembled or transformed by companies established in the
European Union.

Conditions of use of the Biodynamizer: The water dynamizer must be connected to the
city water meter delivering drinking water in accordance with European Directive 98/83 /
EC of the Council of November 3, 1998 relating to the quality of water intended for human
consumption.

Done at Brussels on 01.07.2020,

Christophe Carrette
Managing Director

S.A. Dynamized Technologies

Sentier Muraes 10 - 1440 Braine le Chateau Belgium
VAT: BE 0646898542

Company number at the BCE 0646898542



